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Tariff Act 1988 
TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITIIDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 18) 1990 

I, Michael Richard Turner, Concessions Supervising Officer, Ministry of Connnerce, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under 
delegated authority hereby: 
(a) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the 

rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and 
(b) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the 

exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such 
purposes and conditions which I prescribe; and 

(c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this notice the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the 
Third Schedule to this notice; and 

(d) Decline to approve in respect of the goods listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice concessions for which application was made. 

Tariff 
Item 

HO ICU 3208.20.01 
HO ICU 3926.90.69 
HO ICU 3926.90.69 

HO ICU 4805.80.09 

HO ICU 5903.90.00 

HO ICU 7318.16.00 
HO ICU 7419.99.19 
HO ICU 8433.90.19 

HO ICU 8705. 10.00 

Tariff 
Item 

HO ICU 4008.21.01 
HO ICU 4009.50.19 

HO ICU 8414.80.29 

HO ICU 8419.89.09 

HO ICU 8422.30.09 
HO ICU 8428.90.00 
HO ICU 8428.90.00 

HO ICU 8465.91.00 
HO ICU 8479.30.00 

HO ICU 8479.30.00 

HO ICU 8479.82.00 

HO ICU 8479.89.00 

HO ICU 8479.89.00 

HO ICU 8479.89.00 

HO ICU 8518.22.00 

HO ICU 8537.10.00 

HO ICU 87 .07 .001 

HO ICU 87 .08 
HO ICU 8708. 70.19 
HO ICU 8708. 70.19 

Tariff 
Item 

HO ICU 3907.30.09 
HO ICU 3907. 30. 09 
HO ICU 8705. 90. 00 

FIRST SCHEDULE 
Concessions Approved 

Rates of Duty 
Description of Goods Normal Pref. 

L' Protect Free Free 
Clip slips Free Free 
Plastic earring fittings viz: sack of backs, diskies, diskies 2, Free Free 
post charger kit, bounce backs 
Jigsaw puzzle one piece cardboard made from white pulp in sheet Free Free 
form with a thickness l.OOnnn - 2.00nnn and weighing 0.6 - 1.2kg 
per square metre 
LTD lining (being 100% nylon knit, tricot fabric laminated with Free Free 
adhesive to goretex membrane of polytetra fluoro ethylene ' 'PTFE' ' ) 
Tufnut security nut Free Free 
Earring converters Free Free 
Parts for the manufacture of Masport or Kingcat 'ride on' Free Free 
lawn mowers 
Hydraulic truck cranes Free Free 

SECOND SCHEDULE 
Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions 

Description of Goods 
Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Two only badminton court mats Free 
SAE IOOR2AT neoprene hose, nylon reinforced with fittings Free 
for CO2 discharge at-20° to -30° ( entered New Plymouth 
ICD 0505 22/11/89) 
6 off, high speed, single stage, centrifugal blowers, complete Free 
with integral gear-boxes, variable pitch diffuser blades, and 
PLC control 
Equipment to upgrade an existing pulpmill recausticising plant Free 
0/No 5052E 
4 Uni carcass assembly jigs Free 
Dieffenbachern integrated packing line Free 
One only Taylan SLl400-25ft self propelled rough terrain scissor Free 
lift, for research and development purposes only 
Panel sizer and associated stacker, type LNC/D/LNC (200) 56/26 Free 
Dieffenbacher prepressing and ex press equipment to be used in Free 
conjunction with Kusters press 
Kusters press for use in the production of medium density Free 
fibreboard for a thickness range from 3mm to 25rmn 
Component parts of suns defibrator type/chip refining drying/ Free 
relay machine. List of components avai !able from Collector of 
Customs, Nelson 
Component parts of defibrator type bin plant. List of Free 
components avai !able from Collector of Customs, Nelson 
Component parts of defibrator type transport and mat Free 
farming plant. List of components avai !able from the 
Collector of Customs, Nelson 
One wallboard cutting system comprising knife mechanics, Free 
control/drive and controller remote mode complete with 2000 ft 
cable 
Model JOOS two way constant directivity speaker system Free 
( 2 speakers) 
Control panels solely for use in the Nelson Pine Industries Free 
medium density fibreboard plant expansion project 
3 only fork lifts imported on IE AKS 7213400 ex Free 
' 'Barber Texas ' ' 
One convertible top for 1973 Mercedes Benz 450 SL convertible Free 
One set 1981 Jaguar/Daimler alloy wheels (original equipment) Free 
One set of 5 original equipment alloy road wheels for the Free 
restoration of a 1978 Ferrari 308 GT4 

Description of Goods 

Epikote 808 
Epikote 1001-X-75 
Hydraulic ... cranes 

THIRD SCHEDULE 
Concession Approvals Withdrawn 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 
99 
99 

99 

99 

99 
99 
99 

99 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 
99 

99 

99 

99 
99 
99 

99 
99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 
99 
99 

Ref. 
No. 

981476A 
981475C 
981473G 

981649G 

981622E 

981639K 
981477K 
981385D 

981935F 

Ref. 
No. 

981416H 
981266A 

981260B 

981511C 

981510E 
980882F 
981065L 

980881H 
980883D 

982481C 

980884B 

982482A 

982483K 

981468L 

981543A 

980880K 

982464C 

981274B 
981319F 
981320K 

Ref. 
No. 

981816C 
981815E 
208609D 

Effective 
From To 

8/89 
8/89 
8/89 

1/90 

1/90 

1/90 
8/89 
9/89 

3/90 

Effective 
From To 

12/89 
11/89 

3/90 

1/90 

1/90 
3/90 

10/89 

3/90 
3/90 

3/90 

3/90 

3/90 

3/90 

2/90 

12/89 

3/90 

10/87 

11/89 
12/89 
12/89 


