NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Act 1988

TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 18) 1990

- I, Michael Richard Turner, Concessions Supervising Officer, Ministry of Commerce, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby:
- (a) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and
- (b) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such purposes and conditions which I prescribe; and
- Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this notice the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Third Schedule to this notice; and
- Decline to approve in respect of the goods listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice concessions for which application was made.

FIRST SCHEDULE Concessions Approved

Tariff		Rates of	Duty	Part II	Ref.	Effect	ive
Item	Description of Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From	To
O ICU 3208.20.0	L' Protect	Free	Free	99	981476A	8/89	
O ICU 3926.90.6	9 Clip slips	Free	Free	99	981475C	8/89	
O ICU 3926.90.6	9 Plastic earring fittings viz: sack of backs, diskies, diskies 2, post charger kit, bounce backs	Free	Free	99	981473G	8/89	••
O ICU 4805.80.0	Jigsaw puzzle one piece cardboard made from white pulp in sheet form with a thickness 1.00mm - 2.00mm and weighing 0.6 - 1.2kg per square metre	Free	Free	99	981649G	1/90	••
O ICU 5903.90.0	D LTD lining (being 100% nylon knit, tricot fabric laminated with adhesive to goretex membrane of polytetra fluoro ethylene 'PTFE'	Free	Free	99	981622E	1/90	
O ICU 7318.16.0	Tufnut security nut	Free	Free	99	981639K	1/90	
O ICU 7419.99.1	9 Earring converters	Free	Free	99	981477K	8/89	
O ICU 8433.90.1	Parts for the manufacture of Masport or Kingcat 'ride on' lawn mowers	Free	Free	99	981385D	9/89	
O ICU 8705.10.0	O Hydraulic truck cranes	Free	Free	99	981935F	3/90	

SECOND SCHEDULE

Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions

Tariff Item		Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref.	Effective From To	
	4008.21.01 4009.50.19	Two only badminton court mats SAE 100R2AT neoprene hose, nylon reinforced with fittings for CO ² discharge at-20° to -30° (entered New Plymouth ICD 0505 22/11/89)	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	981416H 981266A	12/89 11/89	
IO ICU	8414.80.29	6 off, high speed, single stage, centrifugal blowers, complete with integral gear-boxes, variable pitch diffuser blades, and PLC control	Free	Free	99	981260B	3/90	
O ICU	8419.89.09	Equipment to upgrade an existing pulpmill recausticising plant O/No 5052E	Free	Free	99	981511C	1/90	• •
O ICU	8422.30.09	4 Unicarcass assembly jigs	Free	Free	99	981510E	1/90	
O ICU	8428.90.00	Dieffenbachern integrated packing line	Free	Free	99	980882F	3/90	
O ICU	8428.90.00	One only Taylon SLI400-25ft self propelled rough terrain scissor lift, for research and development purposes only	Free	Free	99	981065L	10/89	• •
O ICU	8465.91.00	Panel sizer and associated stacker, type LNC/D/LNC (200) 56/26	Free	Free	99	980881H	3/90	
O ICU	8479.30.00	Dieffenbacher prepressing and ex press equipment to be used in conjunction with Kusters press	Free	Free	99	980883D	3/90	• •
O ICU	8479.30.00	Kusters press for use in the production of medium density fibreboard for a thickness range from 3mm to 25mm	Free	Free	99	982481C	3/90	• •
O ICU	8479.82.00	Component parts of suns defibrator type/chip refining drying/ relay machine. List of components available from Collector of Customs, Nelson	Free	Free	99	980884B	3/90	
O ICU	8479.89.00	Component parts of defibrator type bin plant. List of components available from Collector of Customs, Nelson	Free	Free	99	982482A	3/90	• •
O ICU	8479.89.00	Component parts of defibrator type transport and mat farming plant. List of components available from the Collector of Customs, Nelson	Free	Free	99	982483K	3/90	••
O ICU	8479.89.00	One wallboard cutting system comprising knife mechanics, control/drive and controller remote mode complete with 2000 ft cable	Free	Free	99	981468L	2/90	••
o icu	8518.22.00	Model 100S two way constant directivity speaker system (2 speakers)	Free	Free	99	981543A	12/89	
O ICU	8537.10.00	Control panels solely for use in the Nelson Pine Industries medium density fibreboard plant expansion project	Free	Free	99	980880K	3/90	• •
o icu	87.07.001	3 only fork lifts imported on IE AKS 7213400 ex 'Barber Texas'	Free	Free	99	982464C	10/87	••
O ICU	87.08	One convertible top for 1973 Mercedes Benz 450 SL convertible	Free	Free	99	981274B	11/89	
o ICU	8708.70.19	One set 1981 Jaguar/Daimler alloy wheels (original equipment)	Free	Free	99	981319F	12/89	
O ICU	8708.70.19	One set of 5 original equipment alloy road wheels for the restoration of a 1978 Ferrari 308 GT4	Free	Free	99	981320K	12/89	• •

THIRD SCHEDULE

	-		_			_					
Concess	i	on	Ap	pr	ov	a	ls	Wi	thd	rawr	ı

Tariff		<u> </u>		Ref.	
Item	Description of Goods		_	 No.	
HO ICU 3907.30.09	Epikote 808	••		 981816C	
HO ICU 3907.30.09	Epikote 1001-X-75			 981815E	
HO ICU 8705.90.00	Hydraulic cranes			 208609D	